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Top Pet Food Companies Current Data :
SORT: COMPANY (A-Z) ~
Company Country Annual Dry Dog Wet Dog Raw Dog Dog Treat
Revenue Food Food Food Snacks

ADM Pet Nutrition

Affinity Petcare SA

Agras Pet Foods

Agrolimen SA

Ainsworth Pet Nutrition

Alimentos Montes de Oro

Aller Petfood

Almo Nature

American Nutrition

Australian Pet Brands

Best Friend Group Oy

Bewital Petfood

Bil-Jac Foods

Bravo

BrightPet Nutrition Group

Butcher's Pet Care

Bynsa Pets

C & D Foods

C.J. Foods

Cambrian Pet Foods

Canidae Pet Foods

Canvit

United States

Spain

Italy

Spain

United States

Costa Rica

Denmark

Italy

United States

Australia

Finland

Germany

United States

United States

United States

United

Kingdom

Spain

Ireland

United States

United

Kingdom

United States

Czech

Republic
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$61,600,000

$360,210,000

$96,850,000

$595,500,000

$800,000,000

$73,400,000

$380,000,000

$49,170,000

$75,000,000

$39,300,000

$5,600,000

$40,000,000

$112,990,000

$128,140,000

$455,000,000

$200,000,000

$28,920,000

$2,100,000

$2,110,000
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Company Country Annual Dry Dog Wet Dog Raw Dog Dog Treat
Revenue Food Food Food Snacks
Cargill United States v
Central Garden & Pet United States $390,000,000 N
Champion Petfoods Canada $220,000,000 v
United
Crown Pet Foods $240,200,000 N
Kingdom
Deuerer Germany $721,100,000 N
Diamond Pet Foods United States $1,500,000,000 N
Dog for Dog United States
Doggy AB Sweden $55,290,000 v
DoggyMan H.A. Co., Ltd. Japan $171,870,000 v
DTC Deutsche Tiernahrung Cremer Germany v
Effeffe Pet Food ltaly $53,430,000 v
Elmira Pet Products Canada $18,800,000 N4
Empresas Carozzi Chile $158,200,000 N4
Evanger's United States v
Freshpet United States $156,400,000
Fromm Family Foods United States $7,200,000 N4
Fwusow Industry Taiwan v
United
GA Pet Food Partners $121,160,000 N4
Kingdom
General Mills (Blue Buffalo) United States $1,300,000,000 v
Gimborn Germany $46,480,000
Grandfood Industry and Trade Brazil v
Group Depre Belgium v
Grupo Pilar Argentina $95,760,000 v
Hagen Pet Foods Canada v
Hagen Pet Foods Canada v
Hagen Pet Foods Canada v
Halo, Purely for Pets United States $6,900,000 v
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Company

Health Extension Pet Care

Heristo AG

Hill's Pet Nutrition

Hubbard Feeds

Inaba Petfood

Inspired Pet Nutrition

Interquell

Irish Dog Foods Ltd.

Italcol

iVet Professional Formulas

J.M. Smucker

Jeil Feed

Jonker Petfood

K9 Natural Foods

Kent Corp.

Kodo Inc.

Kormotech

Landini Giuntini SPA

Laroy Group

Leander International Pet Foods

(Arden Grange)

Life's Abundance

Lily's Kitchen

Lupus Alimentos

Malta Texo de Mexico (maltaCleyton)

Mars Petcare Inc.

Maruha Nichiro Holdings
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Country

United States

Germany

United States

United States

Japan

United

Kingdom

Germany

Ireland

Colombia

United States

United States

South Korea

Netherlands

New Zealand

United States

United States

Ukraine

Italy

Belgium

United

Kingdom

United States

United

Kingdom

Brazil

Mexico

United States

Japan
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Annual

Revenue

$700,000,000

$2,318,000,000

$100,990,000

$70,000,000

$100,000,000

$2,900,000,000

$529,380,000

$6,110,000

$25,000,000

$100,000,000

$48,200,000

$90,000,000

$72,130,000

$31,660,000

$40,000,000

$30,000,000

$18,085,000,000

$233,170,000

Dry Dog
Food

v

Wet Dog
Food Food

Raw Dog

v

Dog Treat

Snacks

v

3/6
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Merrick Pet Care

MG Group

Mogiana Alimentos SA

Monge & C.

Morando

MPM Products

National Flour Mills

Natural Balance Pet Foods

Nature's Variety

Natures Menu

Neovia (ex InVivo NSA)

Nestlé Purina PetCare

Nicoluzzi Ragdes

Nippon Pet Food

Nippon Pet Food Co.

Nisshin Petfood

Normandise Pet Food

Nueva Tecnologia en Alimentacion

Nueva Tecnologia en Alimentacién

Nulo Pet Food

Nunn Milling Co.

NutriPro

Overberg Agri

Partner in Pet Food

Perfect Companion

Petcurean Pet Nutrition
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Country

United States

Japan

Brazil

Italy

Italy

United

Kingdom

Trinidad and

Tobago

United States

United States

United

Kingdom

France

United States

Brazil

Japan

Japan

Japan

France

Mexico

Mexico

United States

United States

Chile

South Africa

Hungary

Thailand

Canada
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Annual

Revenue

$485,000,000

$165,670,000

$152,650,000

$300,000,000

$121,230,000

$71,470,000

$71,120,000

$127,000,000

$32,250,000

$289,000,000

$13,200,000,000

$187,000,000

$187,000,000

$129,310,000

$134,000,000

$80,000,000

$100,000,000

$12,730,000

$324,120,000

$335,000,000

Dry Dog
Food

v

Wet Dog
Food

v

Raw Dog
Food

v

Dog Treat

Snacks

v
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Company

Petline Ltd.

Pets Choice

PLB International

Premier Pet

Promeal

Real Pet Food Company (formerly
V.I.P. Petfoods)

Rondo Food

Rush Direct

Signature Pet Products

Simmons Pet Food

Solid Gold Health Products for Pets

Sopral

Spectrum Brands / United Pet Group

Stella & Chewy's

Sunshine Mills

Symply Pet Foods

Texas Farm Products

Thai Union Group

The Fitzpatrick Company

The Honest Kitchen

Total Alimentos SA

Town & Country Petfoods Ltd.

TradeMark Service

Tuffy's Pet Foods

Tyson Pet Products
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Country

Japan

United

Kingdom

Canada

Brazil

South Africa

Australia

Germany

United States

United States

United States

United States

France

United States

United States

United States

United

Kingdom

United States

Thailand

United States

United States

Brazil

United

Kingdom

Sweden

United States

United States
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Annual

Revenue

$114,000,000

$60,220,000

$60,000,000

$17,800,000

$500,000,000

$160,000,000

$20,000,000

$40,000,000

$260,000,000

$50,000,000

$36,000,000

$820,500,000

$50,000,000

$350,000,000

$35,000,000

$575,390,000

$22,000,000

$40,000,000

$181,880,000

$25,000,000

$265,000,000

Dry Dog
Food

v

Wet Dog
Food Food

Raw Dog

v

Dog Treat

Snacks

v

5/6



11/19/2019

Company

Unicharm Corp.

United Petfood Producers

Vafo Group

Valpet SRL

Vernon

Versele-Laga NV

Vitakraft Pet Care GmbH & Co.

Vital Petfood Group

Vobra Special Petfoods

WellPet

Weruva Pet Foods

Witte Molen NV

Ziwi (ZiwiPeak)
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Country

Japan

Belgium

Czech

Republic

Italy

France

Belgium

Germany

Denmark

Netherlands

United States

United States

Netherlands

United States
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Annual

Revenue

$752,650,000

$350,000,000

$85,500,000

$14,040,000

$277,670,000

$275,000,000

$41,910,000

$700,000,000

$19,500,000

Dry Dog
Food

v

Wet Dog Raw Dog
Food Food

v

Dog Treat

Snacks

v
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