EXHIBIT D



Top Pet Food Companies Current Data:

SORT: COMPANY (A-Z)

Company	Country	Annual Revenue	Dry Dog Food	Wet Dog Food	Raw Dog Food	Dog Trea Snacks
ADM Pet Nutrition	United States	\$61,600,000	√			
Affinity Petcare SA	Spain	\$360,210,000	√	√		✓
Agras Pet Foods	Italy	\$96,850,000	√	√		✓
Agrolimen SA	Spain	\$595,500,000	√	√	✓	✓
Ainsworth Pet Nutrition	United States	\$800,000,000	√	√		✓
Alimentos Montes de Oro	Costa Rica		√			✓
Aller Petfood	Denmark		√	√		✓
Almo Nature	Italy	\$73,400,000	√	√		✓
American Nutrition	United States	\$380,000,000	√	√		✓
Australian Pet Brands	Australia		√	√		✓
Best Friend Group Oy	Finland	\$49,170,000	√	√		✓
Bewital Petfood	Germany	\$75,000,000	√	√		
Bil-Jac Foods	United States	\$39,300,000	√	√		✓
Bravo	United States	\$5,600,000			✓	✓
BrightPet Nutrition Group	United States	\$40,000,000	√	√	✓	✓
Butcher's Pet Care	United Kingdom	\$112,990,000		√		✓
Bynsa Pets	Spain	\$128,140,000	✓			\checkmark
C & D Foods	Ireland	\$455,000,000	√	√		
C.J. Foods	United States	\$200,000,000	√			\checkmark
Cambrian Pet Foods	United Kingdom	\$28,920,000	√	√		
Canidae Pet Foods	United States	\$2,100,000	√	√		✓
Canvit	Czech Republic	\$2,110,000	√			✓

Company	Country	Annual Revenue	Dry Dog Food	Wet Dog Food	Raw Dog Food	Dog Treat Snacks
Cargill	United States		√			
Central Garden & Pet	United States	\$390,000,000	√	√		√
Champion Petfoods	Canada	\$220,000,000	✓		√	✓
Crown Pet Foods	United Kingdom	\$240,200,000	√	√		√
Deuerer	Germany	\$721,100,000	√	√		✓
Diamond Pet Foods	United States	\$1,500,000,000	√	√		√
Dog for Dog	United States					
Doggy AB	Sweden	\$55,290,000	√	√		✓
DoggyMan H.A. Co., Ltd.	Japan	\$171,870,000	✓			✓
DTC Deutsche Tiernahrung Cremer	Germany		√			
Effeffe Pet Food	Italy	\$53,430,000	√			
Elmira Pet Products	Canada	\$18,800,000	✓			
Empresas Carozzi	Chile	\$158,200,000	√	✓		\checkmark
Evanger's	United States		✓	√		✓
Freshpet	United States	\$156,400,000			✓	✓
Fromm Family Foods	United States	\$7,200,000	✓	√		✓
Fwusow Industry	Taiwan		√			
GA Pet Food Partners	United Kingdom	\$121,160,000	√			√
General Mills (Blue Buffalo)	United States	\$1,300,000,000	√	√		✓
Gimborn	Germany	\$46,480,000		√		✓
Grandfood Industry and Trade	Brazil		✓			
Group Depre	Belgium		√			
Grupo Pilar	Argentina	\$95,760,000	√			
Hagen Pet Foods	Canada		✓	✓		\checkmark
Hagen Pet Foods	Canada		✓	✓		✓
Hagen Pet Foods	Canada		√	✓		\checkmark
Halo, Purely for Pets	United States	\$6,900,000	√	✓		\checkmark

Company	Country	Annual Revenue	Dry Dog Food	Wet Dog Food	Raw Dog Food	Dog Treat Snacks
Health Extension Pet Care	United States		√	√		√
Heristo AG	Germany	\$700,000,000	√	√		√
Hill's Pet Nutrition	United States	\$2,318,000,000	√	√		√
Hubbard Feeds	United States		√			
Inaba Petfood	Japan			✓		√
Inspired Pet Nutrition	United Kingdom	\$100,990,000	√	✓		√
Interquell	Germany	\$70,000,000	√	√		
Irish Dog Foods Ltd.	Ireland	\$100,000,000	√	√		√
Italcol	Colombia		√	✓		
iVet Professional Formulas	United States		\checkmark			√
J.M. Smucker	United States	\$2,900,000,000	✓	√		√
Jeil Feed	South Korea	\$529,380,000	✓			
Jonker Petfood	Netherlands	\$6,110,000	✓			
K9 Natural Foods	New Zealand	\$25,000,000		√	√	✓
Kent Corp.	United States	\$100,000,000	✓	√		√
Kodo Inc.	United States					
Kormotech	Ukraine	\$48,200,000	√	√		√
Landini Giuntini SPA	Italy	\$90,000,000	✓	✓		✓
Laroy Group	Belgium	\$72,130,000	✓	√		√
Leander International Pet Foods (Arden Grange)	United Kingdom	\$31,660,000	✓	√		√
Life's Abundance	United States		√	√		√
Lily's Kitchen	United Kingdom	\$40,000,000	√	√		√
Lupus Alimentos	Brazil		√	√		
Malta Texo de Mexico (maltaCleyton)	Mexico	\$30,000,000	√			√
Mars Petcare Inc.	United States	\$18,085,000,000	√	✓		√
Maruha Nichiro Holdings	Japan	\$233,170,000		✓		

Company	Country	Annual Revenue	Dry Dog Food	Wet Dog Food	Raw Dog Food	Dog Treat Snacks
Merrick Pet Care	United States	\$485,000,000	✓	✓	√	√
MG Group	Japan	\$165,670,000		√		√
Mogiana Alimentos SA	Brazil	\$152,650,000	✓	✓		√
Monge & C.	Italy	\$300,000,000	✓	√		
Morando	Italy	\$121,230,000	✓	√		
MPM Products	United Kingdom	\$71,470,000	√	√		
National Flour Mills	Trinidad and Tobago	\$71,120,000	✓			
Natural Balance Pet Foods	United States		\checkmark	√	√	√
Nature's Variety	United States	\$127,000,000	✓	√	√	√
Natures Menu	United Kingdom	\$32,250,000	√	√	✓	√
Neovia (ex InVivo NSA)	France	\$289,000,000	✓	√		√
Nestlé Purina PetCare	United States	\$13,200,000,000	✓	√		√
Nicoluzzi Rações	Brazil		✓			
Nippon Pet Food	Japan	\$187,000,000	✓			
Nippon Pet Food Co.	Japan	\$187,000,000	✓	✓		✓
Nisshin Petfood	Japan	\$129,310,000	✓	✓		✓
Normandise Pet Food	France	\$134,000,000	✓	✓		✓
Nueva Tecnología en Alimentación	Mexico					
Nueva Tecnología en Alimentación	Mexico		✓			√
Nulo Pet Food	United States		✓	√		
Nunn Milling Co.	United States	\$80,000,000	✓	√		√
NutriPro	Chile	\$100,000,000	✓	✓		✓
Overberg Agri	South Africa	\$12,730,000	✓	✓		✓
Partner in Pet Food	Hungary	\$324,120,000	✓	✓		✓
Perfect Companion	Thailand	\$335,000,000	✓	✓		✓
Petcurean Pet Nutrition	Canada		✓	√		√

Company	Country	Annual Revenue	Dry Dog Food	Wet Dog Food	Raw Dog Food	Dog Treat Snacks
Petline Ltd.	Japan	\$114,000,000	✓	✓		√
Pets Choice	United Kingdom	\$60,220,000	√	✓		√
PLB International	Canada	\$60,000,000	√			
Premier Pet	Brazil		√			√
Promeal	South Africa	\$17,800,000		√		
Real Pet Food Company (formerly V.I.P. Petfoods)	Australia	\$500,000,000	√	✓	√	✓
Rondo Food	Germany	\$160,000,000				√
Rush Direct	United States	\$20,000,000				√
Signature Pet Products	United States	\$40,000,000	✓	√		√
Simmons Pet Food	United States	\$260,000,000	√	√		√
Solid Gold Health Products for Pets	United States	\$50,000,000	✓	√		√
Sopral	France	\$36,000,000	✓			
Spectrum Brands / United Pet Group	United States	\$820,500,000	✓			✓
Stella & Chewy's	United States	\$50,000,000	✓	√	✓	√
Sunshine Mills	United States	\$350,000,000	√	√		√
Symply Pet Foods	United Kingdom		✓	√		√
Texas Farm Products	United States	\$35,000,000	√	√		
Thai Union Group	Thailand	\$575,390,000	✓	✓		
The Fitzpatrick Company	United States	\$22,000,000		√		
The Honest Kitchen	United States	\$40,000,000	✓	✓		√
Total Alimentos SA	Brazil	\$181,880,000	√	✓		√
Town & Country Petfoods Ltd.	United Kingdom			√		√
TradeMark Service	Sweden	\$25,000,000	✓	✓		√
Tuffy's Pet Foods	United States	\$265,000,000		✓		✓
Tyson Pet Products	United States					✓

Company	Country	Annual Revenue	Dry Dog Food	Wet Dog Food	Raw Dog Food	Dog Treat Snacks
Unicharm Corp.	Japan	\$752,650,000	√	√		√
United Petfood Producers	Belgium	\$350,000,000	√			√
Vafo Group	Czech Republic	\$85,500,000	√	√		✓
Valpet SRL	Italy	\$14,040,000	√	√		√
Vernon	France		√			
Versele-Laga NV	Belgium	\$277,670,000	✓			
Vitakraft Pet Care GmbH & Co.	Germany	\$275,000,000	✓	√		✓
Vital Petfood Group	Denmark	\$41,910,000	✓			✓
Vobra Special Petfoods	Netherlands		√	✓		✓
WellPet	United States	\$700,000,000	✓	√	✓	✓
Weruva Pet Foods	United States		√	√		✓
Witte Molen NV	Netherlands					
Ziwi (ZiwiPeak)	United States	\$19,500,000	\checkmark	\checkmark		\checkmark